LAWS OF WISCONSIN.—CH. 306-309.

[No. 859, A.] [Published April 14, 1883.]
CHAPTER 306.

AN ACT to appropriate to Michael J. Egan, a sum of money
therein named.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to
Michael J. Egan, from the general fund, out of
any moneys not heretofore appropriated, the sum
of six hundred and fifteen dollars and ten cents
($615.10), for his services, expenses and attorney’s
fees, in the contested election case, entitled
Michael J. Egan vs. William W. Johnson, as fol-
lows:

Justice’s fees (taking testimony) ......... $25 60
Constable’sfees. ........................ 21 00
Witnessfees ........................... 13 00
Attorney’sfees ......................... 200 00
Ten weeks’ board at Madison............ 70 50
Time spent in contest (11 weeks), railroad
fare and sundry expenses.............. 285 00
Total ........ .. ... ... ... ...... $615 10

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.
Approved April 3, 1883,

CHAPTER 307.

Milwaukee. (See vol. 2.)

CHAPTER 308.

Milwaukee. (See vol. 2))

[No. 395, A.] [Published April 12, 1883.]
CHAPTER 309.

AN ACT relative to the exemption from taxation of the prop-
erty of Turner societies in Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
wn senale and assembly, do enact as follows:
SectioN 1. All of the real and personal prop-

erty of the Turner societies, which are or may be
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